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ADVANCE PRELLINARY STATEMENT 

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CREESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CA1ADA 

MAY 1, 1942 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month 

CREAIIERY BUTTER 	DAIRY BUTTER 	CHEESE 

	

MAY 1, 	May 1, 	MAY 1, 	MAY 1, 	May 1, 

	

142 	1941 	1942 	1942 	1941 

lb. 	I 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 

Quebec 

Mont real 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

1egina 	) 
Saskatoon)  

Edmonton 

Calgary 

Vancouver 

117,321 

533,134 

673,024 

260,158 

132, 871 

394,759 

222,657 

459.211 

198,784 

1, 613 ,954 

907,618 

398,036 

172,468 

601,353 

323,874 

896,427 

(x) 521,906 

52,817 8,820,309 

(x) 2,709,399 

1,493 446,194 

2,515 98,348 

2,054 209,613 

	

11,142 
	

568,869 

	

5,912 
	

436.526  

229,421 

3,167,453 

2,310,466 

495,090 

69,655 

208,512 

198,270 

426,957 

13,81i,l63** 7,105,824 

9,631,287 

FROZEN 
MAY 1, 	May t l, 

	

1942 	1941 

	

lb. 	I 	lb. 

Qu6be 
Mont real 
Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskaton)  

Edmont on 

Calgary 

Vanc ourer 

15,815 

407,220 
352,136 

3,393,270 

486,540 

459,930 

844,650 

343,770 

208,419 

804,960 
785,955 

373,530 

103,740 

135,110 

246,160 
467,280 

81,438 

81,332 

FRESH 
MAY 1, 
1942 
doz. 

39,830 

344,934 
686,136 

309,930 

128,597 

233,159 

66,080 

72,455 

31,572 

559,904 
967,518 

1,088,663 

14,873 

373,371 

71,123 

158.456 

40,764 
768,540 

1,371,460 

794,044 

26,347 

110,358 

91,826 

328,190 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

April 1, 1942 
(revised) 

2,793,135 ,1) 1 5,112,514 
6,107,631 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 
AY1, 	Mayl, 
1942 	1941 
ioz. 	doz. 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	6,303,331 	3,125,154 	1,861,121 	3,265,480 	3,531,529 

April 1, 1942 
(revised) 	2,090,149 	1,065,937 	2,350,125 

* Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: 

April 1, 1941 	57.7 	April 1, 1942 	57.5 

May 
	

1, 1941 	53.1 	May 	1, 1942 	? 

** In addition there were 65,414 11. Imported Cheese on hand. 
(x)Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 
(i) Large quantity Creamery Butt er tfl 	 not shovm as less than three reports 

received. 
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