Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P., Minister of Trade and Commerce

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price:-50 cents per annum.	Issued May 2, 1942, 12 noon, E.D.T.
Acting Dominion Statistician:	S.A. Cudmore, M.A., (Oxon.), F.S.S., F.R.S.C.
Chief, Agricultural Branch:	C.F. Wilson, Ph.D.
In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics:	J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

MAY 1, 1942

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	MAY 1, 1942	May 1,	MAY 1, 1942	MAY 1, 1942	May 1, 1941
	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	117,321	198,784	(x)	521,906	229,421
Montreal	533,134	1,613,954	52,817	8,820,309	3,167,453
Toronto	673,024	907,618	(x)	2,709,399	2,310,466
Winnipeg	260,158	398,036	1,493	446,194	495,090
Regina) Saskatoon)	132,871	172,468	2,515	98,348	69,655
Edmonton	394,759	601,353	2,054	209,613	208,512
Calgary	222,657	323,874	11,142	568,869	198,270
Vancouver	459,211	896,427	5,912	436,525	426,957
TOTAL 9 CITIES	2,793,135*(1)	5,112,514	81,438	13,811,163**	7,105,824
April 1, 1942 (revised)	6,107,631		81,332	? 9,631,287	

EGGS

	COLD S	COLD STORAGE		FROZEN	
	MAY 1, 1942	May 1, 1941 doz.	FRESH MAY 1, 1942 doz.	MAY 1, 1942 lb.	May 1, 1941 lb.
	doz.				
Quebes	15,815	208,419	39,830	31,572	40,764
Montreal	407,220	804,960	344,934	559,904	768,540
Toronto	352,136	785,955	686,136	967,518	1,371,460
Winnipeg	3,393,270	373,530	309,930	1,088,663	794,044
Regina) Saskateon)	486,540	103,740	128,597	14,873	26,347
Edmonton	459,930	135,110	233,159	373,371	110,358
Calgary	844,650	246,160	66,080	71,123	91,826
Vancouver	343,770	467,280	72,455	158,456	328,190
TOTAL 9 CITIES	6,303,331	3,125,154	1,881,121	3,265,480	3,531,529
April 1, 1942 (revised)	2,09	2,090,149		2,350,125	

^{*} Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

April 1, 1941 57.7 April 1, 1942 57.5 May 1, 1941 53.1 May 1, 1942

^{**} In addition there were 65,414 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.

⁽¹⁾ Large quantity Creamery Butter "In Bond" not shown as less than three reports received.



= :

.

AND DELIGHTAN

Here The Re

4.60

A Comment of the Comm

de Maria

AL WAR

400